

**Shamim Sheikh versus Shamim & Another**

**Cr. Revision (FC) No.70 of 2025**

**11.03.2026 Present:** Mr. Owais Khan Pathan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Shekhar Badola, Advocate, Legal Aid Counsel, for the respondents.

As jointly prayed, list for consideration  
on **23.03.2026**.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**March 11, 2026**  
*[Shivender]*

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
**Judge**